Nature of Derivative Arrangement Cross Currency Swaps Cross Currency Swaps

Deal Date February 14, 2018 February 14, 2018

Maturity Date December 30, 2022 December 30, 2022

Notional Amount - ₹ Mn 100.00 100.00

Counter Currency Amount (EUR in Mn) 1.26 1.26

Group to Receive

9.1% p.a. on the
outstanding INR

Notional amount,
monthly

9.1% p.a. on the
outstanding INR

Notional amount,
monthly

Group to Pay

3 Month EURIBOR
+ 270 bps p.a.on
the outstanding

EURO Notional
amount, monthly

2.75% p.a. on the
outstanding EUR

Notional amount,
monthly

Fair Value of Hedging Instrument  as at March 31, 2020 [Gain/
(Loss)] (₹ Mn)

(2.16) (1.78)

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates arises on borrowings with
floating interest rate. The Group has considered 100 basis point increase or decrease, when the reporting interest rate risk
internally represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates and thereby impact on
the profit or loss during the year.

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019

`Mn

(i) The cumulative gain/ (loss) on the hedging instrument
from inception of the hedge;

(3.94) 2.13

(ii) The cumulative change [ Gain/ (Loss)] in fair value
(present value) of the hedged item (i.e. the present value of
the cumulative change in the hedged expected future cash
flows) from inception of the hedge.

(5.85) 6.87

Effective Portion of Cash flow Hedge Lower of (i) and (ii)
above recognised as Cash flow Hedge Reserve

(3.94) 2.13

180 | TAKE Solutions Limited

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Management of Credit Risk

Exposure to Credit Risk

The gross carrying amount of financial assets, net of any impairment losses recognised, represents the maximum credit
exposure.

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019

`Mn

Investments 174.98 102.30

Trade receivables (net of allowance of doubtful debts) 7,008.30 5,254.04

Unbilled Receivables 1,123.31 1,779.03

Cash and cash equivalents and other bank balances 454.94 696.38

Loans 71.58 92.58

Other financial assets 1,400.99 2,030.75

Total 10,234.10 9,955.08

Financial Assets that are neither past due nor impaired.

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2020
As at

March 31, 2019

`Mn

Investments 174.98 102.30

Unbilled Receivables 1,123.31 1,779.03

Cash and cash equivalents and other bank balances 454.94 696.38

Loans 71.58 92.58

Other financial assets 1,400.99 2,030.75

Total 3,225.80 4,701.04

Loans and advances given are monitored by the Group on a regular basis and these are neither past due nor impaired.

Annual Report 2019-2020 | 181

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Management of Liquidity Risk

Exposure to Liquidity Risk

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross
and undiscounted, and do not include interest payments.

As at March 31, 2020
Contractual cash flows

Carrying
amount

Less than
1 year

1-3 years 3-5 years
More than

5 years
Total

`Mn

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings from banks and
financial institutions

5,532.35 3,797.03 1,102.47 632.85 - 5,532.35

Trade payables 609.27 609.27 - - - 609.27

Other financial liabilities 1,006.58 1,006.58 - - - 1,006.58

Lease liability 497.54 105.80 203.47 159.69 28.58 497.54

As at March 31, 2019
Contractual cash flows

Carrying
amount

Less than
1 year

1-3 years 3-5 years
More than

5 years
Total

`Mn

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings from banks and
financial institutions

 4,739.22 4,350.38 337.91 50.93 - 4,739.22

Trade payables 142.70 142.70 - - - 142.70

Other financial liabilities 1,800.13 1,800.13 - - - 1,800.13

182 | TAKE Solutions Limited

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

10  Segment Reporting

 TAKE Solutions Limited and its Subsidiaries (‘the Group’) provide services offerings in Life Sciences and Supply Chain
Management domain.

 Revenue and expenses directly attributable to segments are reported under each reportable segment. Other income
and expenses which are not attributable or allocable to segments have been disclosed as unallocated corporate
income and unallocated corporate expenses.

 Segregation of assets and liabilities into various primary segments has not been carried out as the assets are used
interchangeably between segments. Accordingly no disclosure relating segmental assets and liabilities has been